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Arm chair QBs - Frank
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 v GB 29 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 v CAR 21 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 v HOU 10 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @DET 14 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 v MIN 11 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 v LAR 6 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @CLE 4 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 v GB 10 *
Maxx Crosby DL LV 10 @LAC 9 *
Micah Parsons DL DAL 7 @CLE 10 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 v HOU 12 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 12 @MIA 21 *
Jessie Bates III DB ATL 12 v PIT 12 *
Camryn Bynum DB MIN 6 @NYG 6 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CLE 16
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 v JAX 22
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 @IND 8
Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 v BAL 20
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 v PIT 11
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 12 @SF 1
Kayvon Thibodeaux DL NYG 11 v MIN 0
De'Vondre Campbell LB SF 9 v NYJ 7

Big dog - Josh
Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 v NE 10 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 v LAR 17 *
Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @KC 10 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 v PIT 15 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 v WAS 23 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v NYJ 18 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v NYJ 8 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @KC 8 *
Nick Bosa DL SF 9 v NYJ 3 *
Danielle Hunter DL HOU 14 @IND 3 *
C.J. Mosley LB NYJ 12 @SF 17 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9 v NYJ 14 *
Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 @ATL 13 *
Julian Love DB SEA 10 v DEN 27 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 v BAL 23
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 v DAL 0
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @DET 35
Christian Watson WR GB 10 @PHI 10
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @MIA 1
Myles Garrett DL CLE 10 v DAL 8
Alex Singleton LB DEN 14 @SEA 18
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB TB 11 v WAS 11

Bombcity - TIFFANY MESSER
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 v HOU 36 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v NYJ 0 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @IND 30 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 v HOU 10 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 v TEN 9 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 v HOU 7 *
Trey McBride TE ARI 11 @BUF 8 *
Jason Myers K SEA 10 v DEN 11 *
Josh Allen DL JAX 12 @MIA 3 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC 5 v LV 17 *
Bobby Wagner LB WAS 14 @TB 15 *
Logan Wilson LB CIN 12 v NE 20 *
Jessie Bates III DB ATL 12 v PIT 12 *
Antoine Winfield Jr. DB TB 11 v WAS 11 *
Will Levis QB TEN 5 @CHI 14
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @IND 28
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 v NE 5
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @NO 1
Amari Cooper WR CLE 10 v DAL 3
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @KC 10
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 @CHI 8
Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @KC 3

DropTheMicah - Keegan Marnell
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @KC 38 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 v GB 37 *
James Conner RB ARI 11 @BUF 19 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @MIA 12 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 v WAS 23 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 v JAX 18 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 v LAR 8 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CLE 25 *
Micah Parsons DL DAL 7 @CLE 10 *
Christian Wilkins DL LV 10 @LAC 9 *
Jordyn Brooks LB MIA 6 v JAX 5 *
Lavonte David LB TB 11 v WAS 10 *
Vonn Bell DB CIN 12 v NE 9 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 6 @NYG 13 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @SF 14
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @ATL 8
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 v DEN 5
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @ATL 6
DeForest Buckner DL IND 14 v HOU 13
Blake Martinez LB PIT 9 @ATL 0
Isaiah Simmons LB NYG 11 v MIN 0
Minkah Fitzpatrick DB PIT 9 @ATL 13

FBI - John David
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @TB 30 *
James Cook RB BUF 12 v ARI 13 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @MIA 12 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @IND 20 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CLE 13 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 6 v BAL 22 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 v BAL 6 *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 v BAL 9 *
Aaron Donald DL LAR 6 @DET 0 *
Carl Granderson DL NO 12 v CAR 6 *
Nick Bolton LB KC 6 v BAL 11 *
Logan Wilson LB CIN 12 v NE 20 *
Reed Blankenship DB PHI 5 v GB 15 *
Kamren Curl DB LAR 6 @DET 9 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 v PIT 13
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 v WAS 43
Zack Moss RB CIN 12 v NE 14
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 v MIN 8
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 @SEA 3
Diontae Johnson WR CAR 11 @NO 3
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 v ARI 2
Matt Gay K IND 14 v HOU 0

FLETCH K>R>B - Landry
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @SF 14 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v NYJ 0 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 v BAL 15 *
Davante Adams WR LV 10 @LAC 10 *
Keenan Allen WR CHI 7 v TEN 6 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 v HOU 7 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 v LAR 8 *
Jason Myers K SEA 10 v DEN 11 *
Brian Burns DL NYG 11 v MIN 8 *
Aidan Hutchinson DL DET 5 v LAR 10 *
Azeez Al-Shaair LB HOU 14 @IND 8 *
Tremaine Edmunds LB CHI 7 v TEN 6 *
Kevin Byard DB CHI 7 v TEN 3 *
Josh Metellus DB MIN 6 @NYG 8 *
Jared Goff QB DET 5 v LAR 19
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @TB 10
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @ATL 8
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 @CHI 7
Amari Cooper WR CLE 10 v DAL 3
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @ATL 14
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @IND 4
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @IND 20
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Happysacks - Susan
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @PHI 27 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 v PIT 15 *
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 @CHI 7 *
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 10 v DEN 23 *
Chris Olave WR NO 12 v CAR 3 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @SF 12 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 v ARI 2 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @KC 8 *
Maxx Crosby DL LV 10 @LAC 9 *
Myles Garrett DL CLE 10 v DAL 8 *
De'Vondre Campbell LB SF 9 v NYJ 7 *
Fred Warner LB SF 9 v NYJ 14 *
Budda Baker DB ARI 11 @BUF 14 *
Kamren Curl DB LAR 6 @DET 9 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 v PIT 13
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 v WAS 43
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 v JAX 22
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @TB 17
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 @IND 8
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 v WAS 22
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @CIN 3
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 v TEN 15

Judges - Frank Frausto
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 v BAL 23 *
Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @KC 10 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 v TEN 5 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v NYJ 4 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARI 11 @BUF 1 *
Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 v BAL 20 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v NYJ 8 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 v GB 10 *
Cameron Heyward DL PIT 9 @ATL 6 *
Chase Young DL NO 12 v CAR 0 *
Myles  Jack LB PIT 9 @ATL 0 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT 9 @ATL 10 *
Trevon Diggs DB DAL 7 @CLE 13 *
Tyrann Mathieu DB NO 12 v CAR 12 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 v GB 29
Trey Benson RB ARI 11 @BUF 2
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @TB 10
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 v JAX 3
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @IND 21
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @NYG 0
Mazi Smith DL DAL 7 @CLE 0
Patrick Surtain II DB DEN 14 @SEA 11

Kickin ass and takin names - Scott
Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 v NE 10 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @PHI 12 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 v BAL 15 *
Davante Adams WR LV 10 @LAC 10 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 v NE 14 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CLE 13 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 v DAL 10 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 v NYJ 29 *
Derrick Brown DL CAR 11 @NO 4 *
Danielle Hunter DL HOU 14 @IND 3 *
Bobby Okereke LB NYG 11 v MIN 7 *
Foyesade Oluokun LB JAX 12 @MIA 21 *
Johnathan Abram DB NO 12 v CAR 0 *
Camryn Bynum DB MIN 6 @NYG 6 *
Jared Goff QB DET 5 v LAR 19
Kyler Murray QB ARI 11 @BUF 19
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 v MIN 8
Rachaad White RB TB 11 v WAS 16
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 v MIN 11
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @ATL 14
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @LAC 11
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 v JAX 11

Longhorns - Dale Harmon
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @PHI 27 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 v GB 37 *
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 10 v DEN 23 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARI 11 @BUF 1 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @TB 3 *
Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 @NO 9 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @KC 3 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 v NE 7 *
Derrick Brown DL CAR 11 @NO 4 *
DeForest Buckner DL IND 14 v HOU 13 *
T.J. Edwards LB CHI 7 v TEN 27 *
Bobby Wagner LB WAS 14 @TB 15 *
Jaquan Brisker DB CHI 7 v TEN 14 *
Daxton Hill DB CIN 12 v NE 18 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @KC 38
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @DET 26
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 v TEN 5
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 v NE 14
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @KC 10
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 v GB 7
Robert Spillane LB LV 10 @LAC 17
Jamal Adams DB TEN 5 @CHI 0

mine - NO BODY
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 v LV 14 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 v LAR 17 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @NYG 18 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 v GB 25 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 v JAX 29 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 v LAR 6 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 v GB 7 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 v LV 13 *
Carl Granderson DL NO 12 v CAR 6 *
Harrison Phillips DL MIN 6 @NYG 9 *
Nick Bolton LB KC 6 v BAL 11 *
Roquan Smith LB BAL 14 @KC 14 *
Jamal Adams DB TEN 5 @CHI 0 *
Jordan Poyer DB MIA 6 v JAX 9 *
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @TB 30
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 v TEN 6
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @CIN 26
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @DET 14
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @IND 20
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 v TEN 1
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 5 @CHI 13
Matt Gay K IND 14 v HOU 0

SHOW ME UR TDS - DAVID SAUCEDA
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 v JAX 29 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 v DAL 18 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @PHI 12 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @NYG 18 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 v JAX 29 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @SF 12 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 v DAL 10 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 v PIT 4 *
Kwity Paye DL IND 14 v HOU 5 *
Christian Wilkins DL LV 10 @LAC 9 *
Bobby Okereke LB NYG 11 v MIN 7 *
Roquan Smith LB BAL 14 @KC 14 *
Kyle Dugger DB NE 14 @CIN 11 *
Xavier McKinney DB GB 10 @PHI 10 *
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 v NYJ 16
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @CHI 18
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v NYJ 4
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @IND 21
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 v GB 17
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @NYG 0
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 5 @CHI 13
Devin White LB PHI 5 v GB 0
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Sons of Tun - Kenny
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 v ARI 41 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @SF 18 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 v WAS 16 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 v TEN 9 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @DET 7 *
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 @CHI 8 *
Trey McBride TE ARI 11 @BUF 8 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CLE 25 *
Josh Allen DL JAX 12 @MIA 3 *
Joey Bosa DL LAC 5 v LV 17 *
Jeremiah Owusu-KoramLB CLE 10 v DAL 16 *
T.J. Watt LB PIT 9 @ATL 10 *
Budda Baker DB ARI 11 @BUF 14 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN 6 @NYG 13 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @IND 28
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 v NE 5
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @NO 1
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 v WAS 22
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 12 @SF 1
Dallas Turner DL MIN 6 @NYG 8
Blake Martinez LB PIT 9 @ATL 0
Kenny Moore DB IND 14 v HOU 9

TAZ - KENT FLETCHER
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 v ARI 41 *
James Cook RB BUF 12 v ARI 13 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @SF 18 *
Keenan Allen WR CHI 7 v TEN 6 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 v PIT 3 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @DET 7 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @MIA 1 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @IND 20 *
Nick Bosa DL SF 9 v NYJ 3 *
Brian Burns DL NYG 11 v MIN 8 *
Zaire Franklin LB IND 14 v HOU 12 *
Alex Singleton LB DEN 14 @SEA 18 *
Derwin James DB LAC 5 v LV 13 *
Julian Love DB SEA 10 v DEN 27 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CLE 16
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @DET 26
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 7 @CLE 12
Zack Moss RB CIN 12 v NE 14
Christian Kirk WR JAX 12 @MIA 4
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @IND 4
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 12 @SF 1
Da'Ron Payne DL WAS 14 @TB 2

The Wasted Picks - Paul Brown
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 v NYJ 16 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 v CAR 21 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @CHI 18 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @NYG 15 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 6 v BAL 22 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v NYJ 18 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 v BAL 6 *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 v BAL 9 *
Jonathan Allen DL WAS 14 @TB 4 *
Sam Hubbard DL CIN 12 v NE 6 *
T.J. Edwards LB CHI 7 v TEN 27 *
C.J. Mosley LB NYJ 12 @SF 17 *
Kevin Byard DB CHI 7 v TEN 3 *
Justin Simmons DB ATL 12 v PIT 4 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 @MIA 15
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 v JAX 29
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @CLE 3
David Montgomery RB DET 5 v LAR 16
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @ATL 3
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @DET 35
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @TB 3
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @CLE 4

W/myself - Hank
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 v LV 14 *
James Conner RB ARI 11 @BUF 19 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @IND 30 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 v GB 25 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @NYG 15 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 v DEN 5 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 v TEN 1 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 v JAX 11 *
Harrison Phillips DL MIN 6 @NYG 9 *
Zach Sieler DL MIA 6 v JAX 3 *
Jordyn Brooks LB MIA 6 v JAX 5 *
Quincy Williams LB NYJ 12 @SF 12 *
Derwin James DB LAC 5 v LV 13 *
Jordan Poyer DB MIA 6 v JAX 9 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 @MIA 15
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 v TEN 6
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 v JAX 3
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @TB 17
Drake London WR ATL 12 v PIT 3
Chris Olave WR NO 12 v CAR 3
Taysom Hill TE NO 12 v CAR 4
Luke Musgrave TE GB 10 @PHI 0

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Week Pts, Starter
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